A RESOLUTION

NO. _____

WHEREAS, the City Council Car Policy Committee recommended, and this Council adopted a City Vehicle / Car Allowance Policy pursuant to Resolution No. 222-19 on August 13, 2019 which became effective on January 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the full Columbus Council has reconsidered certain issues with respect to allowing take home cars out of State and directed that a revised City Vehicle/Car Allowance Policy be presented for their adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

We hereby adopt and approve the attached City Vehicle/ Car Allowance Policy. This Policy shall become effective as of July 11,2023. Any prior policy in conflict with the new City Vehicle / Car Allowance Policy is hereby rescinded and superseded by adoption of this resolution.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the 25^{th} day of July, 2023 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of ___ members of Council.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the 11th day of July 2023

and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _____ members of said Council.

Councilor Allen	voting	·
Councilor Barnes	voting	•
Councilor Begly	voting	•
Councilor Cogle	voting	•
Councilor Crabb	voting	·
Councilor Davis	voting	·
Councilor Garrett	voting	·
Councilor Huff	voting	·
Councilor Thomas	voting	·
Councilor Tucker	voting	·

Sandra T. Davis,

B.H. "Skip" Henderson,

Clerk of Council

Mayor